o " 4 —t

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

RECEIPT # 3134l CHECK ENCLOSURES __ HWF
CHECK BASIN Map [/ - SJ&C’AS &  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? _ WE

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER ’7’7

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY ME

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 4 ENTER ON STREAM INDEX Q/

f Iy Aal
PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 01/ WATERMASTER CHECKLIST
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP E/él CHECK GLO PLATS %l-/

5-29-13| €11
— 1 YORM |[REVIEW
v~ blanks filled inwog
1~ signed
v~ _ date received stamped

MAP ﬁrEVIEW
source and trib

v~ diversion point location ; , \
¢f conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) ond on leder ok Ayl 2
v’ place of use Z—e¥reS—{todRIsiNG EALLESRKIT-SHOON-ON-MAP

Z scale

v~ township, range, section

v___nor ow
b q CWRE stai@&(ﬁ’“ﬁﬂ See Spord. Vel 4, Pﬁl\"‘

v~ disclaimer
v |___ _ date survey was performed
P.0.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
"beneficial use" type title
"permanent-quality" paper

W |

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS
FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A:SWRCHECK

12-24-91



A 4 _

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: Dwight French/Dor Knaucer DATE: O7-10~-32
Adjudications Section
FROM:  johwm P. Drolet
Watermaster, District XIX
SUBJECT,

Wallace R. Stirnson SWR-~77

There may be same real problems with this SWR. This may rnot be a
claim that carn be substantiated. The following is a summary of my
thoughts regardirng this claim using the Department?!s standard focrmat
which sclicits watermaster comments.

This is a claim for domestic use and 11.5 acres of irrigatiorn from
East Fork Coguille River.

For the reasorns listed below, 1 do rnat think that this claim 1is
supportable.

1. DO YOU HKNOW ANYTHING AROUT THIS WRTER USE?
and
Z. HAVE THERE BEEN ANY DISTRIBUTION PROBLEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS

CLAImM?

Begirming in 1383 this office established a starndard gauging
station on W. Fk. Brummit Creek, a tributary to BHrummit Creehk, which i1s
tributary ta E. Fk. Coquille River. Since thern, 1 have traveled the
Coos Bay Wagorn Road within S0 of the claimant’?s RPOU for domestic use
and have seern nic use accurring at that loacatiom. Fhatoagraphs takern by
my assistant, James A. Simpson, this year, show buildings on the
praperty as being uninhabitable arnd irn arn advarnced state of
dilapidation. A small camp trailler photographed at the same time was
assumed to have a self contairned water scource as rna pilpes or hoses were
observed leadinmg to the trailer and no pump was observed in E. Fl.

Regardirng irrigatiorn use, 1 have rot abserved water being applied
orn the claimed acreage.

E. Fk. Cocguille River has beer regulated for the irstream rights
in 1980, 1987, and 1292 Mo irrigation uwse has ever been observed on
claimed property. Irrigatiors on the claimed acreage during
distribution waould have been the cause for some rote in that price to
Mr. Stirmscn’s 1992 surface water registration claim, any irrigation
observed would have beern considered as illegal water use and dealt with
accordingly.- Additionally, if, as has beern claimed, the Stinson
property was for some time leased by and irrigated by Calvin Laivrd, I
wauld have takern more particular note. Mv. Laird had been samewhat
troublesome during the 13980 and 1387 distribution seasorn and I would
have been on alert for anmny i1llegal water use associated with Mr.
Laird?’s aperatian. I therefore have rmeither recollection or
documerntation of any water use orn the Stirmson property.

3. DO YOU HAVE REASON TO BELIEVE THART THIS CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE IS

NOT RCCURATE?
I have na reason to believe that the claimed priority date is naot
accurate.



Stinson SWR #77 page &
10-23-92

G. DOES THE QUANTITY OF WATER CLAIMED LOOK UNREASONABLE FOR THE USES

NAMED.
The quantity of water would lock reascornable for a valid claim.

5. DDES THE RLACE OF USE LODK TO BE ACCURATELY DERICTED RBY THE CWRE
MAF ENCLOSED?
yes

6. DO YOU KNOW IF THERE HAS BEEN A PERICOD OF MAORE THANM FIVE YEARS OF
NON-USE?
I have reason, as stated abave, toc believe that water has rnct beern
in continuous use from E. Fk. for domestic use and irrigaticn of 11.5
acres.

7. SHOULD SOMEONE FROM OUR SECTION CONTACT YOU CONCERNING THIS CLAIM?
vyes

Flease find attached, James A. Simpson’'s memo to me regarding his
1932 ivnspection of the claim. This memco contains reference to
cornversations with rneighboring property cwrners regarding rnon—use of
water on the claimants praoperty.

Photographs takernt by Mr. Simpsan at the time of the inspecticye are

ernclosed.
A copy of the district’s distributior map is attached. The map

shows the claimed acreage in relation ta irrigated acreage within
Erewster Valley.

FPlease get i1irn touch 1f you have questiarns.

JED/dt

atch:Simpsan’ s 08-18-32 memnc
Dist. XIX

encl:photos

CF: J.A. Simpson
A.J. Coack

file:2—4-3
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f: J.Fe Drol et HE-18-52
Watermastar, Dist. XIX

FROM: A. Simpz=on

J.
Azst. Watermdster, Dist. XIX

On @7-14-92 at 1¢:15 AM, 1 spoke with Mrs, lLowi:
FPaze T2E5 RI1OW Sec.l1d T 156@ about & claim for a
Right that has bsen fFiled on the Stinson property
Rl v T 14, I le2t Mrs. Face view an a=rial
# 15 af the Sitkum area, and slzo a copy of oure
distribution map for 7235 RIgW Sec.12 with ths Ztinzon
property highnlighted. dWhen asked 14 she had ever wiitnesss
the Stinz=on property to be irrigated, Mes. Face statsc
that she hazs lived in her prezent home for thres yeaers and
hhas observed no water use of any kind on tax 1ot 1433,

On #r=-14-92 at 1:680 FM, I met with M~. Calvin Laird
235 R1glW Sec. 1@ TL &@d. I prezszentsed Mr. Laird the sam=
asrial photo and map that Mrs. Face observed. When asked
about irrigation on the Stinson property Me. llaird went on
to explain that he had irrigated teax 1ot 144¢ until about
Ayrs. ago, and that there was never really any irrigation
on the property until 19247,

On @8-11-92 1 return=d to the2 Sitkum area and spoke
with Mr. Dan Dewey T26s RI1GW Sec.ld@ TLZ20Y who has lived in
Sitkum for 12 yrs. and has resided in the closs2 proximlity
of tax lot 14¢d¢. After introducing myselfd I presented Mre.
Dewey the sams materials us=ad to familiarize the other
residents of the Stinson proparity. khen I informed tr.
Dawey of the vested claim and tnan asked him about any
irrigation on tax lot 1480, Mr.Dzwsy repliad that e,
Calvin Laird was the anly person that he had witnessed
irrigating that parcel. Mr. Dewey went on to sxplain that
Mr. Laird ran his own watz2r line to irrigete tax lot 1499,
Thiszs indicates that the Stinson propaecity was being
irrigated from a differsent point of diversion than what iz
being claimead.

JAS/ =N
CF: JFD

Attch: Distribution Map TIZE8 R160W Sec. i



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudication Section

TO: JOHN DROLET
FROM: Don Knauer
DATE: October 30, 1992

SUBJECT: SWR-77 STINSON

Received the photos and memo concerning the Stinson claim.
Thanks for all the effort. When time allows we will make a field
inspection and then a final review of all evidence.

C\WIS\IC\SWR-0077.002



STATE OF OREGON 1, OR
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant: WALLACE R. STINSON
Mailing Address: ___ 2904 Summers Lane

Klamat Falls, OR 97603 Telephone No: 8&-2637

2. Source of water: East Fork of the Coquille River
Tributary to: Coquille River

3. Purpose(s) for which water is used: 1rrigation, Domestic

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectric power, Industrial, Etc.)
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: __ 115

4. Priority Date
a) Date of first use: Apr, 1879
b) Date water use development first initiated: ~APT 1886
c) Name of party who initiated development: John 5. Coke

5. Amount of water claimed: 60 GPM , in CFS or GPM
(Water put to beneficial use)

6. Location of place of use:
10 Sectior®, Township _28 X /S, Range_10 E/W.

Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

7. Usual period of use: May / 1 to Sept. / 30

month  day month day
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PRE -I909VESTED WATER RIGHTCLAIM MAP
x IN THE NAME OF WALLACER.STINSON
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THE POINTOFDIVERSION IS LOCAEATED 5368 FEET WEST AND 838FEETSOUTHFROM THE EAST
V4 CORNER OF SECTION 10 WITHIN THE SE /4 OF THE NE |4 OF SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 26
SOUTH,RANGE |OWEST, W.M,, COOS COUNTY,

THE PURPOSE QF THIS MAP IS IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT, IT IS NOT

INTENDED YO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVETQ THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY
OWNERSHIP BCUNDARY LINES,
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 26, 1992

Wallace R. Stinson
2904 Summers Lane
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

RE: SWR-77

Dear Mr. Stinson:

We have made a preliminary review of your form and map concerning
the Surface Water Registration claim number 77 in the name of
Wallace R. Stinson. I am returning your form and map for
completion and corrections. I will keep copies in the file.
There are a few items that need to be clarified or added before
we can proceed with your claim.

FORM: You have two uses (irrigation & domestic) but you have
only listed one period of use and one quanity. There
must be a period of use and a gquanity for each use
claimed. This is explained in the instruction booklet
which is enclosed.

MAP: There are several problems with the map.

1. As stated in ORS 539.240 (B) "If the use is for
irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within
each quarter-quarter section" must be shown. This
is also covered in OAR 690-28-025 (4)(d).

2. The order approving the request for exception
states that Michael J. Stinson be allowed to
prepare the map. He should have his name and
signature on the map.

3. We need to know the date the survey was performed.
This is covered in OAR 690-28-025 (4) (a).

4. I cannot tell how the water is used for
irrigation. Are there ditches, pipelines,
sprinklers, etc.? The location of the canals,
ditches, pipelines, or flumes should be on the map:-
as covered OAR 690-11-070 (5)(b). See also OAR,@% ’
690-28-065 (4). :

5. I am a bit confused about there being two houses
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130




Wallace Stinson
Page 2

on the map. Are they both involved in the claim? If not, please
make such a statement on an accompanying piece of paper.

6. The point of diversion is said to be located
within the SE4 of the NE% of Section 10. It
appears to me that the correct location should be
in the NE% of the SE%.

7. There are two typographical errors. On the third
line from the top, the word "SECTION" is
misspelled. On the sixth line from the bottom
(POD discription) the word "LOCATED" is
misspelled.

Regarding the information mentioned in number 4 above, I am
requesting that you or your son provide the information circled
on the accompanying sheet titled "REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE." This should answer any questions that we might
have about how the water is used on the property. Remember that
you have claimed two uses. Make sure to fully describe the
particulars involved for each use.

Once again I am enclosing copies of related ORS and OAR for your
review.

If you or your son have any questions, please don’t hesitate to
give me a call.

Lhil jwﬁ,

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosures



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON MR

[

IN THE MATTER OF THE REQUEST FOR )

EXCEPTION TO MAPPING STANDARDS ) ORDER APPROVING
FOR A MAP TO ACCOMPANY A SURFACE ) REQUEST FOR
WATER REGISTRATION FORM IN THE ) EXCEPTION
NAME OF WALLACE R. STINSON )

Oon December 17, 1991, Wallace R. Stinson submitted a request
asking that an exception be made to the mapping standards
specifically OAR 690-28-025 (4) that requires that a Certified
Water Right Examiner prepare a map to accompany a Surface Water
Registration Statement form.

Wallace R. Stinson claims in his request that hiring a Certified
Water Right Examineer to prepare the required map could cause an
economic hardship that could prevent him from protecting his
vested water right.

In lieu of a Certified Water Right Examineer, Wallace R. Stinson
requests that his son, Michael J. Stinson, be allowed to prepare
the map for him.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that Micheal J. Stinson may prepare
the Surface Water Registration map for Wallace R. Stinson in
accordance with all of the mapping requirements and standards as
set out in ORS Chapter 539 and Oregon Administrative Rule
Division 28 except for the requirement that the map be prepared
by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
April 27, 1992.

(Nellia A et
WILLIAM H. YOUN %/
Water Resources“Departient

Recorded in Special Order Records at Volume 46, Page 214.
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 15, 1992

Wallace R. Stinson
2904 Summers Lance
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Mr. Stinson:

This will acknowledge that your Registration Statement Claiming a Right to Appropriate
Surface Water in the name of Wallace R. Stinson has been received by our office. The fees
in the amount of $230.00 have been received and our receipt # 87846 is enclosed. The form
you have submitted meets the requirements necessary for us to file it. It has been numbered
SWR-77.

Our office will contact you in the future to advise you as to the next step in the proceedings.
If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there
are problems with your form or map we are usually able to take care of them during our

visit. We will be able to answer any questions you might have about the adjudication
process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudications Section

enc: Receipt #87846

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

]

CHECK: #

[l e 703E ]
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April 30, 1992

Wallace R. Stinson
2904 Summers Lane
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

RE: Request for exceptions to mapping standards

Dear Mr. Stinson:

Enclosed is a copy of the order signed by the Director of the
Water Resources that approves your request to have your son
Michael J. Stinson prepare your Surface Water Registration map.
Please have him contact our office if he has any questions about
preparation of the map.

The only exception that we will allow on your map is the absence
of the Certified Water Rights Examiner stamp. All other mapping
requirements must be met or we will have to return the map for
corrections.

There are a couple of items that I want to make as clear as
possible before you go any further. You should pursue filing a
Surface Water Registration for any and all water uses that began
prior to February 24, 1909. There must not have been a period of
five or more years of non-use. Furthermore, the property must be
in an unadjudicated area of Oregon.

This is not an avenue to secure a water right for a recent or
future appropriation of water.

Please don’t hesitate to call this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
Dwight French

Adjudication Section

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE REQUEST FOR )

EXCEPTION TO MAPPING STANDARDS ) ORDER APPROVING
FOR A MAP TO ACCOMPANY A SURFACE ) REQUEST FOR
WATER REGISTRATION FORM IN THE ) EXCEPTION

NAME OF WALLACE R. STINSON )

On December 17, 1991, Wallace R. Stinson submitted a request
asking that an exception be made to the mapping standards
specifically OAR 690-28-025 (4) that requires that a Certified
Water Right Examiner prepare a map to accompany a Surface Water
Registration Statement form.

Wallace R. Stinson claims in his request that hiring a Certified
Water Right Examineer to prepare the required map could cause an
economic hardship that could prevent him from protecting his
vested water right.

In lieu of a Certified Water Right Examineer, Wallace R. Stinson
requests that his son, Michael J. Stinson, be allowed to prepare
the map for him.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that Micheal J. Stinson may prepare
the Surface Water Registration map for Wallace R. Stinson in
accordance with all of the mapping requirements and standards as
set out in ORS Chapter 539 and Oregon Administrative Rule
Division 28 except for the requirement that the map be prepared
by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
April 27, 1992.

(hleam A Lfurts
WILLIAM H. YOUN %/
Water Resources“-Department

Recorded in Special Order Records at Volume 46, Page 214.
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WATER
December 5, 1991 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Wallace Stinson
2904 Summers Lane
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

RE: Telephone conversations of 12/5/91
Surface Water Registration

Dear Mr. Stinson:

This letter confirms our telephone conversations earlier today
concerning the need to file a Surface Water Registration
statement on your property near Sitkum, Oregon.

You indicated that there has been a domestic and irrigation use
of water on the property near Sitkum since before 1909. You
explained to me that your economic condition was such that it
might be impossible for you to hire a Certified Water Right
Examiner to prepare your adjudication map. You also told me that
your son is a licensed engineer and surveyor.

OAR 690-28-028 (7) states "Requests for exceptions to the mapping
standards or for modification of the application form shall be
requested in advance of filing. The request may be approved at
the discretion of the Director."

Based on this rule I suggested that you might want to write
letter to the Adjudication Section Manager, Mr. A. Reed Marbut
and request and exception to the mapping standards, specifically
OAR 690-28-025 (4) "The required map shall be prepared by a
certified water right examiner....".

Your letter might have the following format:

Explain the current and historic use of water on the property
Explain the reason(s) causing the economic hardship
Request that your son (give his credentials) make a suitable map

Also, it would be a good idea to include a notarized statement_fn\%
that states the reason(s) causing the economic hardship and
how that could/would keep you from protecting your vested
water right.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Wallace Stinson
Page 2

Send the letter to: A. Reed Marbut
O.W.R.D.
3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97310

I am enclosing forms, instructions, mapping requirements and a
sample map that is a good example of an adjudication map.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. If I
don’t hear from you earlier, please contact me after you have
received a response to your request so we can talk about the next
step(s). ~

Sincerely,

Dwight French

Adjudication Section

Enclosures



December 12, 1991

A. Reed Marbut
0.W.R.D.

3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Mr, Marbut:

I need to file a surface Water Registration statement on my property near
Sitkum, QOregon, however, the current level of my economic resources may
preclude me from doing so. With the abstract I have which was prepared April
23, 1924, I believe that I can demostrate historic water usage both for
farming and domestic use prior to February 24, 1909. My parents owned this
land for most of the last fify years. The various people who owned this
property back to 1924 were personal friends to me both when I was a boy and
a young man, however, 1 don't believe any of these people are still living.

In an effort to protect my vested water right, I investigated the expense
involved in hiring a C.W.R.E. This expense would cause an economic hardship
that could prevent me from protecting my vested water right. Forced to retire
by reason of poor health my primary income is from Social Security. Now in
my late sixties my health is somewhat improved. My small farm contains a
little less than ten irrigable acres., With enough water for the small fruit
orchard, a garden, and some feed production for one or two head of stock, it
would support my food requirements nicely while helping to assure my future
self-sufficiency.

For the reasons stated above, 1 request that an exception be made to the
mapping standards specifically OAR 690-28.025 (4). I request that my son,
Michael J. Stinson, be allowed to prepare a suitable map. Said map to be
prepared pursuant to OAR 690-28-025 (4) with the exception requested above
if approved. Michael attended 0.I1.T. where he earned two degrees in Civil
Engineering and two associate degrees., One of the associate degrees was in
Hydrology and the other in Surveying. His employement experience in the
field of surveying includes a private Land Surveying firm, B.L.M., and
extensive experience with the Oregon State Highway Div. for the past seven
years, Currently he is Qperations Manager, Region 4, State Highway Engineering
Div, in Klamath Falls, He has his L.S.I.T, and expects to complete his
registration as a land surveyor this spring. His office phone is 883.5%65.

Sincerely,

Thattoee 5

Wallace R. Stinson

2904 Summers Lane
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
(503) 882-2637

Enclosure



w  STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC HARDSingg

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THE ACT OF PURSUING THE
PRESCRIBED PATH TO OBTAIN A WATER RIGHT ON MY PROPERTY AT SITKUM, OREGON,
LOCATED IN COOS COUNTY, TOWNSHIP 28 S., RANGE 10 W., SECTION 10, TAX IOT
1400 WOULD CONSTITUTE A SERIOUS ECONOMIC HARDSHIP FOR ME,

THE FOLLOWING DISSERTATION IS A SHORT EXPLANATION OF HOW I
BECAME ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED AND WHY I DESIRE TO APPROPRIATE WATER
FROM THE EAST FORK OF THE COQUILLE RIVER WHICH BOUNDS MY PROPERTY.

My wife of nearly 30 years died after a long battle with cancer which
terminated when I was about 63 years old., The group health insurance
that I carried was sponsered by my employer, a corporation. The policy
did appear to be excellent with all of the coverages clearly stated,
however, no mention was made of their maximum allowable fee schedule

on which basis all payments for medical proceedures, surgery, hospital
stays, otc., wore paid. This method of paying claims covered perhaps
half of the medical expenses. By the time I paid for the funeral, my
resources were reduced to my next may check,

It seemed reasonable to assume that I could probably work into my
early seventies at least. My health began to fail and within two
years I was forced to retire. I took the necessary steps to keep my
professional license in force to the middle of 1990 when it became
apparent that I could no longer hope to resume my practice of pharmacv,
Now nearing the age of 69 it seems expedient for me to take what ever
steps I can to help assure my future self-suffeiency.

My small farm, somewhat less than 10 irrigable acres, was formerly the
home of my parents for nearly fifty years so I know its potential very
well, With enough water for the small orchard, a garden, and some feed
production for one or two head of stock this land will support my food
requirements very nicely. 1 also require a small amount of water for
domestic use as my spring will no longer furnish much more the enocugh
water for drinking purposes.

WITH THE AFFIXING OF MY SIGNATURE TO THIS STATEMENT, I DO HEREBY
DECLARE IT TO BE AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE FACTS TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEOGE.

WITNESS MY HAN IS 425 DAY OF DECEMBER 1991,

ALIACE R.
STATE OF OREGON )

)
COUNTY OF KLAMATH) DATED: /X -/3 %/

PERSONALLY APPEARED THE ABOVE
THE ABOVE VOLUNTARY DECLARATION, BEFO

» STINSON AND MADE

/ﬁm WALLACE
/ J
’(//()I?/Q_ T Bl tan—

Notary Publid for Oregon _ _
My commissioh Expires: +f - 3-93
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Ecr D,
Dwight French SOy~

Ad judication Section
Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: SWR-77
Dear Mr. French:

Thank you for your thoughtful conslderation in reviewing my claim, With
adjudication proceedings pending in my area, 1 was concerned that it might take
place before I could complete a claim leaving me without recourse, With this
in mird, I insisted that my son complete the map., He was under a particularly
heavy work load at that time., The map was completed in the early morning hours
when he was severly fatigued, I personally feel responsible for the errors,
but I believed that I had to proceed with all haste to make my surface water
registration statement, The map will be corrected and returned with this

cover letter,

Although the spring which provides a portion of the domestic water supply is
not subject to adjudication proceedings, I would like to digress momentarily in
order to clarify my need of continued use of water from the East Fork of the
Coquille River for domestic application. The spring first located in about
1916 was always subject to periodic flow fluctuations., The water flow from the
spring has steadily diminished for the past 30 years. Now it barely furnishes
water enough for drinking and some kitchen use, I am concerned that it may
fail completely, The point I want to make 1s that the spring was never more
than an adjunct to domestic water needs at best, I plan to make my property
at Sitkum my principle residence, and will require an amount of water usually
considered to be adequate by the OWRD for a single family dwelling domestic
use, I will reside on said property from Jan. 1 to Dec 31 each year,

When my father made his home on the property he limited the sire and type of
irrigation equipment to what was adequate for his needs, and suitable to his
physical ability to handle such equipment. What was adequate for his needs
may very likely differ from my own, although, I have not as yet updated what
equipment there is left., Almost two years ago during a period when it was
necessary for me to be absent from the property for sometime a considerable
amount of looting and vandalism occurred., Fortunately I had stored the pump
and motor, however, I now have no other irrigation equipment remaining. The
only other part of the diversion system still intact is the single urnderground
line for domestic use. If possible, I would like to defer procuring further
irrigation equipment until we know the outcome of the adjudication proceedings.
It would be pointless to have equipment capable of handling quantities of water
greater than that which maybe allowed, If this is not possible, I am prepared
to make a proposal as to motor, pump, pipe, and sprinkler heads.
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Perhaps the following information is not pertinent, but at least it may
clarify my intentions in regard to irrigation, Historically there has

been such crops as potatoes, green beans, and various other minor truck
crops produced and sold in commercial quantities. Forage crops have
included oat hay, c¢lover hay, grass hay, stock beets, and stock carrots.

By intensive alternating use of pastures and applying adequate irrigation
enough pasture was produced to graze 13 head of stock. This property was
also operated as a dairy for many years. My own intended uses of irrigation
includes production of enough forage for 5 head of stock maximum, Further
intended uses are the irrigation of an orchard, a vegetable garden, and a
small lawn,

Sincerely,

£

7

7
/.

Jfallect (/( dan
allace R. Stinson
2904 Summers Lane

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Enclosures



July 6, 1992

Dwight French
Adjudication Section
Water Resources Dept,
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: SWR.77
Dear Mr, French:

The following is a statement intended to address the points that you
specifically requested in your letter of June 26, 1992 to help answer any
questions you may have about how thewster is used on the property.

MOTOR
Brand < Century
Type - Electriec
HP - 1
Max., RFM's . 3450

PUMP
Brand « Berkeley Model 10
Tvre - centrifical
Intake « 1% inches
Output - 14 inches
Drive « direct

PIPE
None remaining

HEADS
None remaining

HEAD
The average water level below the river bhank is approximately 8 to
12 feet during the irrigation season., All irrigable land is level.

CALCULATIONS:
Calculations used to determine the intended quantity of water diverted-
For irrigation: ,0125 CFS = 5,61 GPM x 11.2 Ac. = 62.83 GPM
For domestic: 0,125 CFS = 56,1 GPM
Water diverted 62,83 GPM + 56,1 GPM = 118,93 GPM or 0.265 CFS



Dwight French
Page 2

The structure located on the map near the garage has been used as a storage
area for many years and should not have been listed as a house on the map. Due
to extensive vandalism it is no longer suitable for any type of use. It is
scheduled for removal as soon as possible,

Sincerely,
A /_)

gfzizgfﬁéé(qi’ﬂ/(j Jzé%%%%ﬁ%,///
Wallace R. Stinson
2904 Summers Lane

Klamath Falls, OR 97603
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